
G.N. 2784 Housing Authority

It is hereby notified that the following contracts have been executed by the Authority during the 
month of March 2017:—

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Soft Landscape Works for Sha Tsui Road—
HOS and Public Open Space
(Contract No. 20160537)

Asia Landscaping Ltd. 2,700,000.00
17 Mar 2017

Soft Landscape Works for Public Rental 
Housing Development at Shatin Area 52 
Phases 3 and 4
(Contract No. 20160406)

Tsui Yuen Garden 5,164,932.00
3 Mar 2017

Soft Landscape Works for Construction of 
HOS Development Shatin Area 4C, Shatin 
Area 4D and Ching Hong Road
(Contract No. 20160472)

Tsui Yuen Garden 1,932,321.00
27 Mar 2017

Soft Landscape Works for Construction of 
Public Housing Development at Anderson 
Road Sites D and E (Phase 2)
(Contract No. 20160195)

Asia Landscaping Ltd. 2,120,000.00
29 Mar 2017

Electrical Installation for Construction of 
Public Rental Housing Development at 
Fanling Area 49 (Re-tender)
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20160355)

Majestic Engineering 
Company Ltd.

46,388,000.00
13 Mar 2017

Lift Installation for Construction of Public 
Rental Housing Development at Fanling 
Area 49 (Re-tender)
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20160355)

KONE Elevator (HK) 
Ltd.

15,596,700.00
13 Mar 2017

Electrical Installation for Construction of 
Public Rental Housing Development of 
Choi Fook Estate Phase 3 and Sports 
Centre, Kwun Tong
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20160228)

Grandeur Electrical 
Company Ltd.

72,800,000.00
24 Mar 2017

Air-Conditioning and Mechanical 
Ventilation Installation for Construction of 
Public Rental Housing Development of 
Choi Fook Estate Phase 3 and Sports 
Centre, Kwun Tong
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20160228)

REC Engineering 
Company Ltd.

71,700,000.00
24 Mar 2017

Upgrade of Network in Offices of the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority Headquarters
(Tender Ref. HAQ20160497)

Microware Ltd. 6,649,167.00
17 Mar 2017

Design, Supply, Delivery, Installation, 
Commissioning, Maintenance and Other 
Related Services for Enhancement of Virtual 
Tape Library for Oracle Exadata Backup 
and Other Application Systems for the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20160498)

Nikoyo (HK) Ltd. 2,486,000.00
16 Mar 2017



Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Design, Supply, Delivery, Installation, 
Commissioning, Maintenance and Other 
Related Services for Replacement of Aged 
Corporation Data Dictionary System for the 
Hong Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20160554)

ELM Computer 
Technologies Ltd.

1,772,842.00
17 Mar 2017

Supply of Personal Computer and Server 
Software to the Hong Kong Housing 
Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20170010)

Toppan Forms Computer 
Systems Ltd.

1,152,672.00
21 Mar 2017

Supply of Polythene Garbage Bags with 
Recycled Content
(Tender Ref. HAQ20160674)

May Wise Company Ltd.
Po Yuen Industrial Co. 
Ltd.

1,275,100.00
530,115.00

17 Mar 2017

Service Agreement of Secondment of 
Contract Assistant Purchasing and Supplies 
Managers
(Tender Ref. HAQ20170046)

Seamatch Asia Ltd. 1,173,955.20
14 Mar 2017

Provision of Outpatient Scheme for 
Contract Staff  of the Hong Kong Housing 
Authority and Pre-employment Medical 
Examination Services for Housing Authority 
Employees
(Tender Ref. HAQ20160641)

Health Maintenance 
Medical Practice Ltd.

4,120,120.00
8 Mar 2017

Provision of Employees’ Compensation 
Insurance for Hong Kong Housing 
Authority and Housing Department 
Contract /Temporary/Term Full-time/Part-
time Staff
(Tender Ref. HAQ20160668) 

Bank of China Group 
Insurance Company Ltd.

1,139,679.40
24 Mar 2017

ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Term Contract for Slope Maintenance and 
Improvement Works for Region A  
(2017–2019) 
(Contract No. 20159560)

China Geo-Engineering 
Corporation

27,550,000.00
6 Mar 2017

Term Contract for Slope Maintenance and 
Improvement Works for Region B  
(2017–2019) 
(Contract No. 20159561)

Yick Hing Construction 
Company Ltd.

26,680,000.00
6 Mar 2017

Maintenance of Lift Installation for 
Construction of Public Rental Housing 
Development at Fanling Area 49 
(Contract No. 20169144) 

KONE Elevator (HK) 
Ltd.

6,224,832.00
16 Mar 2017

Property Services Contract (PMA Mode) for 
Po Tin and Fu Tai Estates

Easy Living Consultant 
Ltd.

240,121,249.33
24 Mar 2017

*For Horticulture, Cleansing and Security Services Contract:—



‘  For those who are not on the Housing Authority List of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the List 
through the Housing Authority website. The registration procedures are available in the website 
at (http://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.html)’.

28 April 2017


	Structure
	G.N. 2784


